PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first Assignor's last name previously recorded on Reel 028494 Frame 0662. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment to re-record assignment to correct the Assignor's last name: from "FUJI, TAKASHI" to: "FUJII, TAKASHI".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi FUJII	06/04/2012
Takemi MIYAZAKI	06/04/2012
Akihiko MATSUMOTO	06/04/2012
Hajime MORI	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	192-8505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)883-4900 Phone: 212-687-2770 Email: dparker@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5341-327PUS-323584.000

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0341

PATENT

501991434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Langer	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNREC	. •	
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNRECORDAL#page2.tif		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNRECORDAL#page3.tif		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNRECORDAL#page4.tif		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNRECORDAL#page5.tif		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNRECORDAL#page6.tif		
source=5341-329PUS-323584ASSGNREC	ORDAL#page / .tit	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 6, 2012

PTAS

COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10172

501978921

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/05/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028494/0662

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 5341-327PUS-323584

ASSIGNOR:

FUJI, TAKASHI

DOC DATE: 06/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

MIYAZAKI, TAKEMI

DOC DATE: 06/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

MATSUMOTO, AKIHIKO

DOC DATE: 06/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

MORI, HAJIME

DOC DATE: 06/04/2012

ASSIGNEE:

KONICA MINOLTA ADVANCED LAYERS, INC. 2970 ISHIKAWA-MACHI, HACHIOJI-SHI TOKYO, JAPAN 192-8505

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13518738

FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: IMAGE CAPTURING LENS UNIT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi FUJI	06/04/2012
Takemi MIYAZAKI	06/04/2012
Akihiko MATSUMOTO	06/04/2012
Hajime MORI	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	192-8505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)883-4900

 Phone:
 212-687-2770

 Email:
 dparker@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

COZEN O'CONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5341-327PUS-323584

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Langer

Total Attachments: 2

source=5341-327ASSGN#page1.tif source=5341-327ASSGN#page2.tif

13518738

440.00



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi FUJI	06/04/2012
Takemi MIYAZAKI	06/04/2012
Akihiko MATSUMOTO	06/04/2012
Hajime MORI	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	192-8505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)883-4900

Phone:

212-687-2770

Email:

dparker@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name:

COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1:

277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

5341-327PUS-323584

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas Langer

Signature:

/Thomas Langer/

Date:

07/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=5341-327ASSGN#page1.tif source=5341-327ASSGN#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2015325

Receipt Date:

07/05/2012

Fee Amount:

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 5341-327PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE the undersigned, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"): Hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.,
a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at
2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by the undersigned
concurrently herewith,
on ,
which is the U.S. national stage application of International PCT Application No.
PCT/JP2010/072531 , filed on December 15, 2010
and which is entitled
IMAGE PICKUP LENS UNIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNMENT - continued

Inventor, Signature	Date	Residence and Post Office Address
Sign: Takachi Trizi	Date: June, 04, 2012	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Type: Takashi FUJII	Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc., 1, Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign: Jukemi Miyayaki Type: Takemi MIYAZAKI	Date: June . 4, 2012 Citizen of: JAPAN	Hamura-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc., 1, Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign: Akihiko Matsumoto Type: Akihiko MATSUMOTO	Date: June, 4,20/2 Citizen of: JAPAN	Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc., 1, Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign: Jajime Mori Type: Hajime MORI	Date: June 4,20/2 Citizen of: JAPAN	Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc., 1, Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan

PATENT REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 07/17/2012